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CIRCUIT 1 – Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Walton 

Dian Baldock 
(800) 226-4969 or (888) 707-4949 or (850) 833-9336  
Education Center, Child Care Services 
99 Eglin Parkway  Suite 14 
Fort Walton Beach, FL  32548 
Fax (850) 833-9671, E-mail: dbaldock@owccs.org

 
CIRCUIT 6 and 12 – Desoto, Manatee, Pinellas, Sarasota 

Susan Weber 
(866) 869-5057 or (727) 588-6343 
Pinellas County Schools 
301 4th St SW                                        Mail:  P.O. Box 2942 
Largo, FL  33779                                             Largo, FL 33779-2942 

      Fax (727) 588-6007 or 588-6202, E-mail: webers@pcsb.org

 
CIRCUIT 2 – Bay, Calhoun, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, 
Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla, Washington 

Millie Tizol-Ladouceur 
(800) 768-8316 ext. 2289 or (850) 872-7550 ext. 2289 
Early Education and Care, Inc. 
450 Jenks Ave. 
Panama City, FL  32401-2626 
Fax (850) 769-1066, E-mail: milliet@eeckids.org  

 
CIRCUIT 10 – Hardee, Highlands, Polk 

Karen Greeson 
(863) 297-1010 ext. 6215 or 6180 
Polk State College 
2435 Winter Lake Rd                           Mail:  999 Avenue H, N.E. 
Lakeland, FL 33803                                       Winter Haven, FL  33881 

      Fax (863) 669-2340, E-mail: kgreeson@polk.edu
 

 
CIRCUIT 3, 7 and 8 – Alachua, Bradford, Columbia, Dixie, Flagler, 
Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy, Putnam, Suwannee, Union, Volusia 

Susan Leibee 
(386) 506-3917  
Daytona State College 
1200 International Speedway Bldg 320 Room 129 
Daytona Beach,  FL  32120 
Fax (386) 506-3875, E-mail: leibees@DaytonaState.edu
 

 
CIRCUIT 11 and 16 – Dade, Monroe 

Sam Ore 
(305) 237-2678 
Miami Dade College – Kendall Campus 
11011 SW 104th Street 
Miami, FL  33176 
Fax (305) 237-0641, E-mail: sore1@mdc.edu
 

 
CIRCUIT 4 – Baker, Clay, Duval, Nassau, St. Johns 

Vanessa Williams  
(904) 632-3199 or (904) 633-8102 
Florida State College at Jacksonville 
101 West State St. Rm A1042 
Jacksonville, FL  32202 
Fax (904) 632-3140, E-mail: vwilliam@fscj.edu

 
CIRCUIT 15 – Palm Beach 

Lucia Adrian 
(561) 862-4707 or (866) 576-7222 
Palm Beach Community College 
3000 Saint Lucie Avenue 
Boca Raton, FL  33431 
Fax (561) 862-4712, E-mail: adrianl@pbcc.edu

 
CIRCUIT 5 – Citrus, Hernando, Lake, Marion, Sumter 

Shatasha Jones 
(800) 635-5437 or (352) 629-0055  ext. 239 or 246 
Childhood Development Services, Inc. 
1601 NE  25th Avenue – Suite 900 
Ocala, FL  34470 
Fax (352) 629-7766, E-mail: sjones@cdsi.org
 

 
CIRCUIT 17 – Broward 

Charlene Swanson  
(800) 836-8326 ext. 6905 or (954) 262-6905 
Nova Southeastern University         
7600 SW 36th Street                  Mail: 3301 College Ave. MSI Bdg 200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33328                Fort Lauderdale,  FL 33314 
Fax (954) 262-3853, E-mail: Charlene@nsu.nova.edu

 
CIRCUIT 6 and 13 – Hillsborough, Pasco 

Marta Lopez- Harrison  (813) 930–7579 
Child Care Training Office 
9215 N. Florida Ave., Suite 110  
Tampa, FL  33612-7916 
Fax (813) 930-7593, E-mail: marta.lopez-harrison@sdhc.k12.fl.us

 
CIRCUIT 19 – Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, St. Lucie 

Darlene McNeal 
(772) 462-7643 
Indian River State College - Human Environmental Sciences 
3209 Virginia Avenue Bldg. E, Rm. 204 
Ft. Pierce, FL  34981 

      Fax (772) 462-4699, E-mail:  dmcneal@irsc.edu
 

 
CIRCUIT 9 and 18 – Brevard, Orange, Osceola, Seminole 

Cheryl Kuykendall 
(407) 532-4264 
Community Coordinated Care for Children, Inc. 
3500 W. Colonial Drive  3rd Floor (ECED) 
Orlando, FL  32808 
Fax (407) 522-2179, E-mail: ckuykendall@4cflorida.org

 
CIRCUIT 20 – Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry, Lee 

Patricia Guth 
(239) 278-0160 
Child Care of Southwest Florida, Inc. 
4315 Metro Parkway, Suite 400 
Fort Myers, FL  33916 
Fax (239) 278-3031, E-mail: patriciag@ccswfl.org
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